
Hiland Crude, LLC, Double H Pipeline - Rules and Regulations
Tariff Schedule Changes

Issued in compliance with 18 CFR § 342.3
Issued Date: May 30, 2025 Effective Date:  July 1, 2025

Rules Tariff
Item 
No. Description

FERC 7.14.0
Previous 
Charge

FERC 
Multiplier

FERC 7.14.0
Proposed
 Charge

Effective

7/1/2025

65(b)
Demurrage

(cents per barrel, per day)
1.46 1.019976 1.49

130
Intrasystem transfers

(cents per barrel)
0.77 1.019976 0.79
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Hiland Crude, LLC - Double H Pipeline System
Tariff Schedule Changes

Issued in compliance with 18 CFR § 342.3
Issued Date: May 30, 2025 1.019976 Effective Date:  July 1, 2025

Origin Destination Ceiling Level
FERC No. 

8.21.0
Ceiling 
Level

FERC No. 
8.22.0

Proposed Rates
Effective

7/24-6/25 7/25-6/26 7/1/2025
ITT Terminal 
Dore Station,

McKenzie 
County, ND

ITT Terminal, Guernsey, WY Base Rate  573.00 573.00 584.45 584.45

Table 2 and 3, 
Terminaling 

Fees
Pump Over Fee 21.81 21.81 22.25 22.25 

*  The applicable ceiling level for this transportation service is the ceiling level applicable to the non-discounted base rate; 
the discount rate is below the non-discounted base rate ceiling level.

Base Rate, 
Committed, 

Discount 
Rate*, Volume 

Rate
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